

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 163 of 2025

Date of Order: 30.07.2025

5029715 HAV(CIK) Rahul Kumar & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. B. Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.

Though Mr. B. Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that this matter is covered by the earlier judgment of this Court and does not warrant any affidavit, however, Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. M. Myrchiang, learned counsel for the respondents prays that he may be allowed further 3(three) weeks' time to put the affidavit on record.

Accordingly, 3(three) weeks' time is allowed.

It is expected that on the next date, the affidavit should be on board.

List this matter on 21.08.2025.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
30.07.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"