

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 163 of 2025

Date of Order: 19.11.2025

5029715 HAV(CIK) Rahul Vs. Union of India & 3 Ors.
Kumar & 241 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
 Ms. C. Jala, Adv.

It is submitted by Mr. V. Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioners that the matter is covered by the decision of the Division Bench of this Court.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI for the respondents prays that the matter may be listed after four weeks, to enable him to obtain specific instructions, in view of the fact that an SLP against the said orders have since been preferred.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 27th January, 2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.11.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"